Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58

Zirconia insulator, 7/8” thread, pH range 7-11
Z
A) How to order Electrodes
The electrode must be selected to match the application
conditions. Refer to the tables below.
Electrode part number
Table 1
2 4 6 7 8 5 *
2 4 6 7 8 5 *
B) How to order inserts
Inserts are needed when installing electrodes into pipework. One insert is needed for each electrode.
Inserts are SS316, with 7/8” thread and are suitable for 300 bar and 560°C
Electrode insert
Description Code
Electrode insert (one needed for each electrode) 24673540B
Page 3 of 9
D) How to order Cables
High temperature resistant multicore cables. Once cable is needed for each electrode.
One end fitted with ring crimps for connecting to electrodes, the other end unterminated for cutting to required length.
Cable
Table 1
Length
Table 2
Electrode cable TABLE 1
Description Code
Hydratect 4 core cable (one cable needed for each electrode) 2462020
TABLE 2
Description Code
3 metre (10 ft) 4-core cable 4A
10 metre (33 ft) 4-core cable (for up to 8 electrodes) 5A
18 metre (60 ft) 4-core cable (for up to 8 electrodes) 6A
30 metre (98 ft) 4-core cable 7A
2  4 6 2 0 2 0 Cable length
C) How to order Electrode Covers
Covers are held in please by the electrode, and protect the electrode from damage

6
2
E) How to order a Control Unit
The control unit is  configured by selecting codes for power supplies and relays
Base model
Supply / outputs
Base model TABLE 1
Description Code
Hydrastep Control Unit 2462
Configuration TABLE 2
Description Code
Two channel steam / water detection control unit
AC mains supply, Single Pole Single Throw relay output
A
Two channel steam / water detection control unit
24VDC mains supply, Single Pole Single Throw relay output
C
Two channel steam / water detection control unit
AC mains supply, Two Pole changeover relay outputs
E
Installation Accessory
Accessoryessory Code
Electrode thread anti-seize compound (recommend one per water column) 830007220
Page 5 of 9
General
Water / Steam Threshold 0.6 µS/cm (normal) or 1.6 µS/cm (alternate) according to water purity
Display
Integral display
Red LED to indicate steam
Green LED to indicate Water
Amber LED to indicate fault
Electrical
Power supply
AC: 94 to 130V or 187 to 256V, 48 to 65 Hz, 2  x 10VA maximum
DC: 20 to 60V, 2 x 10W maximum
Status relay output
(one for each channel)
Water normal: Energised in Water
Water normal: Energised in Steam
Separate normally open and normally closed relay contacts:
Maximum voltage: 250VAC, 125DC
Maximum current: 8A
Maximum switching power (AC): 1500VA
Maximum switching power (DC): 240W <30V, 65W <60V, 25W <125V
Fault relay output
(one for each channel)
Energised during normal operation (fail safe)
Specification as status relay output above
Mechanical
Enclosure Stainless steel, grade 304, wall mounting (refer to dimensional drawing)
IP65 / NEMA 4X
190mm x 190mm x 90mm (7.5 in. x 7.5 in. x 3.5 in.)
Weight 2.8 kg (6.2 lb)
Environment
Operating temperature -20 to + 70 °C (–4 to 158 °F)
Operating pressure Inserts and electrodes up to 300 bar
Relative Humidity Up to 100%
Approvals
FM Approved for steam-system water detection
LVD EN 61010-1
Pressure Equipment Directive Safety accessory
Electromagnetic Compatiblity EN 61326-1
ATEX II 3 G Ex ec [ic] IIC (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Technical Specification
H